
1 

 

CCO Form: RW61 
Approved: 12/19 (BDG)     
Revised: 06/21 (BDG)     
Modified:  
 

 HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL LICENSE FOR CITY MONUMENT AGREEMENT 

 
 THIS FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is entered into by the Missouri 
Highways and Transportation Commission (hereinafter, "Commission") and the Lee’s 
Summit, Missouri Municipal Building Authority (hereafter, LSMMBA) and the City of 
Lee’s Summit,  Missouri (hereinafter, "City"). 
 
 WITNESSETH: 
 
 WHEREAS, the Commission and the City previously entered into a License 
Agreement for City Monument on May 5th 2014 hereafter, "Original Agreement"); and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Original Agreement commenced on May 5th, 2014 and continued 
through May 5th, 2024; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Paragraph (3) of the Original Agreement provided for the extension of 
the Original Agreement; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the duration of the Original Agreement as 
provided herein. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and 
representations in this First Supplemental Agreement, the parties agree as follows: 
 
 (1) EXTENSION OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT:  The parties hereby agree to 
extend the duration of the Original Agreement as allowed in Paragraph (3) of the Original 
Agreement from May 6, 2024 through May 5th, 2034 under the same terms and conditions 
contained in the Original Agreement. 
 
 (2) ORIGINAL AGREEMENT:  Except as modified, amended or supplemented 
by this First Supplemental Agreement, the terms of the Original Agreement shall remain 
in full force and effect and the unaltered provision of the Original Agreement shall apply 
and extend to this First Supplemental Agreement as if fully written in this First 
Supplemental Agreement. 
 
 

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 
 
 
 



2 

 

 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Supplemental 
Agreement on the date last written below. 
 
 Executed by the City on __________________________________(DATE). 
 
 Executed by the Commission on ____________________________(DATE). 
 
 
MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND   CITY OF __________________ 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
 
                                                                  By                                                             
 
Title                                                        Title    _____                                            
 
 
 
Attest:       Attest: 
 
 
                                                                  By                                                             
Secretary to the Commission   
       Title    ______                                        
 
 
 
Approved as to Form:    Approved as to Form: 
 
 
                                                                  By   ____________________________ 
Commission Counsel    
       Title  ___________________________                                                       
 
        
       Ordinance Number:________________ 


